WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

12/1/2024 thru 12/1/2024
Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All
Incident # Date Time

Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-040327

24-040328 12/01/2024 00:17: SUSPICIOUS PERSON AMHERST ST/ N WASHINGTON ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-040330 12/01/2024 00:22: HIT AND RUN HIGHLAND AVE/ NATIONAL AVE
HIT AND RUN

24-040331 12/01/2024 00:35: SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE 400 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE

24-040334 12/01/2024 02:15: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

24-040335 12/01/2024 02:55: REMOVE SUBJECT 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
REMOVE SUBJECT

24-040336 12/01/2024 03:16: 911 HANGUP / MISUSE 1600 BLOCK NESTER DR
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

24-040337 12/01/2024 03:49: LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY 600 BLOCK BUTLER AVE
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-040339 12/01/2024 04:48: JUVENILE PROBLEM E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

24-040347 12/01/2024 08:38: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE RUSSELLCROFT RD/ W TEVIS ST

12/01/2024 00:16:

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE



24-040352

24-040353

24-040360

24-040363

24-040364

24-040365

24-040366

24-040367

24-040370

24-040371

24-040372

24-040373

24-040377

24-040378

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

09:46:

09:50:

10:58:

13:03:

13:11:

13:15:

13:34:

13:34:

14:20:

14:24:

14:38:

15:03:

16:15:

16:34:

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DUI
DUI

RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY
RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY

BRANDISHING WEAPON / POSSESS
POLICE INFORMATION

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

CUSTODY DISPUTE
CUSTODY DISPUTE

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

BURGLARY - DELAYED
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

DISABLED VEHICLE

S BRADDOCK ST/ W LEICESTER ST

00 BLOCK RIFLEMEN LN

700 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

100 BLOCK KEATING DR

CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

00 BLOCK PEYTON ST

800 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE

S PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ SPRING ST



24-040379

24-040382

24-040384

24-040385

24-040386

24-040388

24-040399

24-040400

24-040404

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

12/01/2024

Total Number of Calls:

16:36:

18:009:

18:45:

18:45:

18:59:

19:11:

22:08:

22:18:

23:18:

DISABLED VEHICLE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

THREATS /PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

33

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

1000 BLOCK WAR MEMORIAL DR

FEATHERBED LN/ S PLEASANT VALLEY

2900 BLOCK SORRELL CT

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

FEATHERBED LN/ S PLEASANT VALLEY

600 BLOCK SMITHFIELD AVE

100 BLOCK E CLIFFORD ST

1600 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
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